
RACE  1	 6:00 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 677322	 Inspiration	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
2	 264	 Princess Of All	 60	 [	 4]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
3	 436022	 Taking A Risk	 60	 [	 7]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
4	 348668	 Amaze Me	 60	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.3%	 S J Gray	 10.6%
5	 6060	 Fiery Frolic	 60	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 W C Marwing	 7.9%
6	 499998	 Smart Star	 60	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 C I Jonker	 3.2%
7	 67	 Girl In Verdite	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 R R Sage	 18.6%
8	 8	 Katya Kabanova	 60	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.2%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
9	 9	 Mystical Butterfly	 60	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 C Binda	 10.9%
10	 78	 Ruby From Heaven	 60	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.1%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 1	 Inspiration
	 3	 Taking A Risk
	 2	 Princess Of All
	 10	 Ruby From Heaven

1	 Inspiration	 67%
3	 Taking A Risk	 11%

1	 Inspiration	 67% 1	 Inspiration	 1:09.27
4	 Amaze Me	 1:10.19
10	Ruby From Heaven	 1:10.61
3	 Taking A Risk	 1:11.06

Race Preview: Inspiration has finished 2nd in consecutive course-and-distance maidens recently 
so she wouldn’t be winning out of turn. Taking A Risk fits a similar profile after filling the runners-up 
berth in back-to-back recent outings. Princess Of All has the form and experience to acquit herself 
competitively too. Ruby From Heaven appeal most of the remainder.

RACE  2	 6:35 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 566	 Second To Nunn	 60	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.8%	 S M Naidoo	 11.1%
2	 029520	 Ubermensch	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
3	 000	 God’s Country	 60	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.3%	 F P Habib	 11.1%
4	 4	 Quevano	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 J A Soma	 14.7%
5	 9	 Stoneywood	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
6	 	 Trombolines	 60	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.1%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
7	 427	 Magic Carpet Ride	 57.5	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
8	 854336	 Winter Belle	 57.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 4	 Quevano
	 7	 Magic Carpet Ride
	 6	 Trombolines
	 8	 Winter Belle

2	 Ubermensch	 67%
8	 Winter Belle	 17%

8	 Winter Belle	 17% 8	 Winter Belle	 1:10.02
7	 Magic Carpet Ride	 1:10.20
3	 God’s Country	 1:10.36

Race Preview: Quevano stayed on to finish 4th of 16 on debut as 2yo and would have come on 
with that experience. She hasn’t been seen since and is open to any amount of improvement after 
a 560-day absence, so it may pay to follow her progress. Magic Carpet Ride and Winter Belle are 
better than their last starts suggest and they could make their presence felt on earlier form. Newcomer 
Trombolines needn’t be special to have a say in the outcome either - watch the betting.

RACE  3	 7:10 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 877749	 Kortvandraad	 60	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 P/j Vermeulen	 6.5%
2	 374432	 Delaware River	 59	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 S T Pettigrew	 9.9%
3	 7466	 Truly Magical	 59	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 14.0%
4	 570087	 Leanne’s Love	 59	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi	 5.3%	 R Klaasen	 10.8%
5	 800	 Charleston Dawn	 59	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 P F Matchett	 7.3%
6	 080	 Fire Within	 59	 [	10]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 P/j Vermeulen	 6.5%
7	 43	 Aquarius	 59	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.2%
8	 8	 Hat And Heels	 59	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.2%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
9	 	 Jack’s Legacy	 59	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
10	 55	 Palace Script	 59	 [	 1]	 J R Syster	 11.5%	 P/j Vermeulen	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Aquarius
	 2	 Delaware River
	 10	 Palace Script
	 3	 Truly Magical

2	 Delaware River	 17% 2	 Delaware River	 1:24.00
4	 Leanne’s Love	 1:24.79
5	 Charleston Dawn	 1:25.98
10	Palace Script	 1:28.22
1	 Kortvandraad	 1:29.03

Race Preview: Delaware River has finished close-up in 3 recent outings so won’t need to improve 
a great deal to open her account. Aquarius has shown promise in 2 introductory sprints but on 
pedigree, could be even better stretching out to this trip. Palace Script didn’t go unnoticed (from the 
widest gate) over track and trip last time and should be more competitive from the No 1 gate. Truly 
Magical complete the shortlist.

RACE  4	 7:45 PM	 (R$130,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 392240	 Aristotle	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
2	 114546	 Pumpkin Pie	 59.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 C/t Dawson	 0.0%
3	 211490	 Whispering Death	 59	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
4	 214244	 Shadowfax	 56	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
5	 202260	 Elegantrix	 56	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 C Spies	 8.0%
6	 3142	 One Eye On Vegas	 56	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 15.1%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
7	 5127	 Singleton Sam	 56	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
8	 352624	 Tina Lovelace	 53	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 8.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Shadowfax
	 6	 One Eye On Vegas
	 1	 Aristotle
	 5	 Elegantrix

2	 Pumpkin Pie	 53%
3	 Whispering Death	 42%
4	 Shadowfax	 42%
1	 Aristotle	 33%
6	 One Eye On Vegas	 33%

2	 Pumpkin Pie	 100%
1	 Aristotle	 78%
8	 Tina Lovelace	 33%
3	 Whispering Death	 22%

3	 Whispering Death	 1:24.74
1	 Aristotle	 1:24.95
2	 Pumpkin Pie	 1:26.21
5	 Elegantrix	 1:26.62
8	 Tina Lovelace	 1:27.30

Race Preview: Shadowfax was dropped out from the widest draw before running to finish a 
commendable 4th in a Grade 2 over 1600m last time and a repeat of that effort should suffice in this. 
One Eye On Vegas was touched off in a competitive 1160m sprint last time and will play a leading 
role if running to that form again. Aristotle and Elegantrix are better than their last starts suggest and 
will likely have a say if bouncing back to their earlier form.

RACE  5	 8:20 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 3157	 Buddy Boy	 61.5	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 15.1%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
2	 022212	 Monkey Puzzle	 60.5	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 J Crawford	 14.0%
3	 661271	 Clarkson	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 R R Sage	 18.6%
4	 314810	 Global Impact	 59.5	 [	13]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 M Pandaram	 8.9%
5	 025810	 Laughing William	 59.5	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 C/t Dawson	 0.0%
6	 100	 Ice Dragon	 59	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.3%	 S J Gray	 10.6%
7	 476562	 Fostinovo	 58.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 8.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.2%
8	 784689	 Lava Fire	 58.5	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
9	 336219	 Storm Ahead	 58	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
10	753893	 Bloomington	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.8%	 F P Habib	 11.1%
11	326142	 Gamer	 55	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 S J Gray	 10.6%
12	368083	 Carnelo	 53.5	 [	12]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.2%	 S M Naidoo	 11.1%
13	255034	 Together Again	 52	 [	 7]	 J Mariba	 0.0%	 C I Jonker	 3.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Monkey Puzzle
	 3	 Clarkson
	 1	 Buddy Boy
	 12	 Carnelo

2	 Monkey Puzzle	 83%
9	 Storm Ahead	 39%
3	 Clarkson	 23%
7	 Fostinovo	 22%
5	 Laughing William	 21%

2	 Monkey Puzzle	 53%
4	 Global Impact	 33%
3	 Clarkson	 29%
5	 Laughing William	 25%
7	 Fostinovo	 13%

2	 Monkey Puzzle	 1:22.51
5	 Laughing William	 1:22.54
12	Carnelo	 1:22.55
10	Bloomington	 1:22.75
3	 Clarkson	 1:23.00

Race Preview: Monkey Puzzle finished 2nd behind an unbeaten prospect at this level last time and 
a repeat of that performance off a 2-point higher mark could suffice. Carnelo is closely matched on 
the form of that recent meeting so should be competitive if overcoming a wide draw. Last-start winner 
Clarkson and recently gelded Buddy Boy could also make life difficult for the selection.

RACE  6	 8:55 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2400m
1	 143845	 Jordan	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
2	 612833	 Corrupt	 59	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.1%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
3	 432832	 Douglas Dragon	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.2%	 M Khan	 8.9%
4	 366318	 Dual Prophecy	 56.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 8.7%	 J A Soma	 14.7%
5	 772131	 Arlington Action	 55	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
6	 588134	 Titans Of War	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 R R Magner	 10.4%
7	 967711	 Chabal	 53.5	 [	 4]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.8%	 F P Habib	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Corrupt
	 3	 Douglas Dragon
	 6	 Titans Of War
	 7	 Chabal

6	 Titans Of War	 50%
4	 Dual Prophecy	 43%
2	 Corrupt	 42%
3	 Douglas Dragon	 25%
5	 Arlington Action	 16%

3	 Douglas Dragon	 67%
7	 Chabal	 50%
2	 Corrupt	 50%
5	 Arlington Action	 28%

5	 Arlington Action	 2:27.65
3	 Douglas Dragon	 2:29.25
7	 Chabal	 2:30.53
2	 Corrupt	 2:33.35
1	 Jordan	 2:35.64

Race Preview: Corrupt and Douglas Dragon are competitive off their current marks and effective 
over this trip. Titans Of War has form up to 2000m but could have more to offer over this extended 
trip, especially off their current ratings. Chabal has no stamina doubts and is capable of getting 
involved too.
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RACE  7	 9:35 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2400m
1	 117215	 Teo Torriatte	 62	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto	 9.8%	 C J Lensley	 8.6%
2	 386334	 Royal Invitation	 59	 [	 4]	 L Nhlapo	 5.4%	 B Webber	 11.4%
3	 131150	 Poplar Park	 57	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 R R Sage	 18.6%
4	 573518	 Key Worker	 56	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 8.7%	 S T Pettigrew	 9.9%
5	 115830	 Lava Lamp	 55	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 R Klaasen	 10.8%
6	 227647	 Azaleas For All	 54	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
7	 856662	 Mount Etna	 52	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Teo Torriatte
	 2	 Royal Invitation
	 3	 Poplar Park
	 6	 Azaleas For All

3	 Poplar Park	 67%
1	 Teo Torriatte	 48%
5	 Lava Lamp	 42%
4	 Key Worker	 38%
2	 Royal Invitation	 33%

3	 Poplar Park	 100%
5	 Lava Lamp	 100%
6	 Azaleas For All	 67%
1	 Teo Torriatte	 53%
7	 Mount Etna	 17%

1	 Teo Torriatte	 2:30.68
2	 Royal Invitation	 2:32.07
7	 Mount Etna	 2:32.16
4	 Key Worker	 2:32.33
5	 Lava Lamp	 2:33.11

Race Preview: Teo Torriatte is held by Royal Invitation on the form of their 1800m meeting last 
month but is capable of turning the tables over this extended trip. Poplar Park is unbeaten over 
2400m and could play leading roles too. Consistent Azaleas For All has the means to make the 
presence felt.

RACE  8	 10:10 PM	 (R$500,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 225040	 Spumante Dolce	 60	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 15.1%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
2	 201212	 Callmegetrix	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
3	 321211	 Kisshoten	 59	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
4	 005411	 Minogue	 59	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 C/t Dawson	 0.0%
5	 341234	 Rodeo Drive	 59	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
6	 131896	 Willy Meet Again	 59	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
7	 361410	 Twostep Queen	 59	 [	 9]	 M Mbuto	 9.8%	 S J Gray	 10.6%
8	 128636	 Ceuta	 59	 [	10]	 R A Venniker	 8.2%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.9%
9	 435273	 Frozen Fantasy	 59	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 8.7%	 R Klaasen	 10.8%
10	421644	 Daisy Jones	 53	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Kisshoten
	 2	 Callmegetrix
	 5	 Rodeo Drive
	 4	 Minogue

3	 Kisshoten	 83%
2	 Callmegetrix	 67%
10	Daisy Jones	 56%
4	 Minogue	 50%
1	 Spumante Dolce	 44%

3	 Kisshoten	 67%
6	 Willy Meet Again	 67%
2	 Callmegetrix	 59%
1	 Spumante Dolce	 56%
10	Daisy Jones	 50%

3	 Kisshoten	 1:35.70
9	 Frozen Fantasy	 1:36.15
7	 Twostep Queen	 1:36.70
8	 Ceuta	 1:36.84
1	 Spumante Dolce	 1:36.90

Race Preview: Stablemates Callmegetrix and Rodeo Drive are closely matched on the form of their 
1450m Grade 2 meeting on the Inside track. Both have the means to fight out the finish. However, 
preference is for last-start Listed winner Kisshoten whose form was franked by the runner-up winning 
the Grade 1 Summer Cup. Fellow recent scorer Minogue remains competitive off an unchanged 
mark.

RACE  9	 10:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 310	 Believe In Fate	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 J A Soma	 14.7%
2	 41	 Splittheeights	 59	 [	12]	 C Murray	 15.1%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
3	 216	 Clever Trevor	 58.5	 [	 1]	 J R Syster	 11.5%	 M/m De Kock	 16.9%
4	 71059	 Can You Danse	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi	 5.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
5	 760734	 Red Penny	 57	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.2%	 P F Matchett	 7.3%
6	 515522	 Antonio Gaudi	 57	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 R Klaasen	 10.8%
7	 1075	 Romilly	 56.5	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.2%
8	 216046	 Ready Set Fire	 56	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
9	 310436	 Sunset Warrior	 55	 [	 3]	 L Nhlapo	 5.4%	 B Webber	 11.4%
10	 34321	 Quiet Winter	 54.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 8.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
11	243232	 Spy Story	 53	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.8%	 S J Gray	 10.6%
12	695507	 Eight Hats	 52	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 P F Matchett	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 2	 Splittheeights
	 6	 Antonio Gaudi
	 10	 Quiet Winter
	 11	 Spy Story

1	 Believe In Fate	 100%
4	 Can You Danse	 100%
3	 Clever Trevor	 83%
8	 Ready Set Fire	 56%
10	Quiet Winter	 56%

1	 Believe In Fate	 100%
4	 Can You Danse	 100%
3	 Clever Trevor	 83%
11	Spy Story	 67%
10	Quiet Winter	 56%

1	 Believe In Fate	 1:07.68
5	 Red Penny	 1:08.37
10	Quiet Winter	 1:08.82
2	 Splittheeights	 1:09.09
11	Spy Story	 1:09.20

Race Preview: Splittheeights confirmed the promise of his 1160m debut by improving to win a lucra-
tive course-and-distance maiden last time, and he could follow up with improvement on the cards. 
Antonio Gaudi and Spy Story are consistent hard-knockers with the form and experience at this 
level to be competitive.

RACE 10	 11:25 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 663020	 Dontshootthebarman	 65.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 C Binda	 10.9%
2	 12434	 Top Division	 62	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.2%
3	 412340	 Twentytwentyvision	 61	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba	 7.0%	 J Crawford	 14.0%
4	 13433	 Banyan	 60.5	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 8.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.2%
5	 377995	 Abound	 60	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 14.0%
6	 543776	 Kia Kaha	 59	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
7	 103528	 One Tiger	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.8%	 F P Habib	 11.1%
8	 482311	 Old Fashioned	 58	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 C Binda	 10.9%
9	 498688	 Prophet	 56.5	 [	 7]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 C Spies	 8.0%
10	041263	 Lonely As A Cloud	 55.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 C/t Dawson	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	2	 Top Division
	 4	 Banyan
	 3	 Twentytwentyvision
	 8	 Old Fashioned

3	 Twentytwentyvision	 67%
7	 One Tiger	 44%
8	 Old Fashioned	 33%
6	 Kia Kaha	 33%
10	Lonely As A Cloud	 33%

4	 Banyan	 50%
8	 Old Fashioned	 44%
2	 Top Division	 44%
3	 Twentytwentyvision	 40%
1	 Dontshootthebarman	 33%

1	 Dontshootthebarman	 0:56.27
6	 Kia Kaha	 0:56.31
3	 Twentytwentyvision	 0:56.65
5	 Abound	 0:56.74
4	 Banyan	 0:56.87

Race Preview: Top Division (4th) and stablemate Banyan (3rd) are closely matched on the form of 
a recent 1000m meeting at a higher level. The former has a bit to find on that form but is weighted to 
turn the tables on 0.5kg better terms. Twentytwentyvision had legitimate excuses for a disappointing 
last start but, on the strength and consistency of his earlier form, will be more competitive with blinkers 
refitted. Hat-trick seeking Old Fashioned complete the shortlist.
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第  1 场	 6:00 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 677322	灵感一现	 Inspiration	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 泰利	 12.2%
2	 264	全公主	 Princess Of All	 60	 [	 4]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.8%	 何力奇	 13.6%
3	 436022	冒险一试	 Taking A Risk	 60	 [	 7]	 梅修	 3.4%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
4	 348668	惊艳我	 Amaze Me	 60	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.3%	 格雷	 10.6%
5	 6060	火热菲丽	 Fiery Frolic	 60	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 马尔文	 7.9%
6	 499998	智慧星	 Smart Star	 60	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 许忠克	 3.2%
7	 67	玉石女	 Girl In Verdite	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 塞奇	 18.6%
8	 8	卡佳巴诺	 Katya Kabanova	 60	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.2%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
9	 9	神秘蝶舞	 Mystical Butterfly	 60	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 宾达	 10.9%
10	 78	天赐红宝	 Ruby From Heaven	 60	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.1%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 1	灵感一现

	 3	 冒险一试

	 2	 全公主

	10	天赐红宝

1	 灵感一现	 67%
3	 冒险一试	 11%

1	 灵感一现	 67% 1	 灵感一现	 1:09.27
4	 惊艳我	 1:10.19
10	天赐红宝	 1:10.61
3	 冒险一试	 1:11.06

赛事预览: 灵感一现 近两仗于此地同程中，皆获得亚军，返战此程的赢面大。 冒险一试 同样也

在近两仗中，跑获亚军，今有望力争榜首。 全公主 具备一定的实力和经验，于此场合能一展长

才。 天赐红宝 不失为本场合争霸分子之一，值得留意。

第  2 场	 6:35 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 566	不如南恩	 Second To Nunn	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.8%	 S奈都	 11.1%
2	 029520	优步曼奇	 Ubermensch	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 泰利	 12.2%
3	 000	神的故土	 God’s Country	 60	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.3%	 哈比卜	 11.1%
4	 4	奇瓦诺	 Quevano	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 索玛	 14.7%
5	 9	石林木	 Stoneywood	 60	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	 何力奇	 13.6%
6	 	雷霆豹影	 Trombolines	 60	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.1%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
7	 427	魔毯之旅	 Magic Carpet Ride	 57.5	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 泰利	 12.2%
8	 854336	冬天贝勒	 Winter Belle	 57.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 4	奇瓦诺

	 7	 魔毯之旅

	 6	 雷霆豹影

	 8	 冬天贝勒

2	 优步曼奇	 67%
8	 冬天贝勒	 17%

8	 冬天贝勒	 17% 8	 冬天贝勒	 1:10.02
7	 魔毯之旅	 1:10.20
3	 神的故土	 1:10.36

赛事预览: 奇瓦诺 在首战中从16驹的大阵容中火力全开，最终跑获第4，但首战后便未曾再出

战，经过休憩560天后，于此地复出作战，借助那次的赛事经验，今能有更好的发挥，争胜不

难。 魔毯之旅 和 冬天贝勒 均实力远高于上仗的表现，上阵此程有望为上仗的失利一雪前耻。 

初次亮相的 雷霆豹影 若此次能发挥出最佳状态，可带来惊喜，值得留意临场彩池动向。

第  3 场	 7:10 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 877749	科特万达	 Kortvandraad	 60	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 维穆伦	 6.5%
2	 374432	特拉华河	 Delaware River	 59	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 佩迪格	 9.9%
3	 7466	魔幻力量	 Truly Magical	 59	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	 J克沃	 14.0%
4	 570087	莉安之爱	 Leanne’s Love	 59	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪	 5.3%	 克拉森	 10.8%
5	 800	查尔曙光	 Charleston Dawn	 59	 [	 6]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 马奇特	 7.3%
6	 080	心火焚燃	 Fire Within	 59	 [	10]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 维穆伦	 6.5%
7	 43	水瓶座	 Aquarius	 59	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 J维伦	 14.2%
8	 8	帽靴风姿	 Hat And Heels	 59	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.2%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
9	 	杰克遗风	 Jack’s Legacy	 59	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
10	 55	宫廷墨韵	 Palace Script	 59	 [	 1]	 赛斯特	 11.5%	 维穆伦	 6.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	水瓶座

	 2	 特拉华河

	10	宫廷墨韵

	 3	 魔幻力量

2	 特拉华河	 17% 2	 特拉华河	 1:24.00
4	 莉安之爱	 1:24.79
5	 查尔曙光	 1:25.98
10	宫廷墨韵	 1:28.22
1	 科特万达	 1:29.03

赛事预览: 特拉华河 近三仗皆能跑得接近，目前已蓄势待发，夺魁在即。 水瓶座 在两次较短途

赛道中，展现了一定的实力，此番升级作战甚合适，可力争头马。 宫廷墨韵 上仗于此地同程

中，因排位外栏而未能发挥出真正实力，今从理想排位起步，有望反弹取胜。 魔幻力量 在此役

中也有一定的胜算，不容错过。

第  4 场	 7:45 PM	 (130,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 392240	阿利多德	 Aristotle	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
2	 114546	金瓜派	 Pumpkin Pie	 59.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 道森	 0.0%
3	 211490	暗黑呼唤	 Whispering Death	 59	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
4	 214244	迅速暗影	 Shadowfax	 56	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 泰利	 12.2%
5	 202260	伊利甘	 Elegantrix	 56	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 施平斯	 8.0%
6	 3142	赌城独瞳	 One Eye On Vegas	 56	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 15.1%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
7	 5127	独善山姆	 Singleton Sam	 56	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
8	 352624	蹄纳洛斯	 Tina Lovelace	 53	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 8.7%	 泰利	 12.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	迅速暗影

	 6	 赌城独瞳

	 1	 阿利多德

	 5	 伊利甘

2	 金瓜派	 53%
3	 暗黑呼唤	 42%
4	 迅速暗影	 42%
1	 阿利多德	 33%
6	 赌城独瞳	 33%

2	 金瓜派	 100%
1	 阿利多德	 78%
8	 蹄纳洛斯	 33%
3	 暗黑呼唤	 22%

3	 暗黑呼唤	 1:24.74
1	 阿利多德	 1:24.95
2	 金瓜派	 1:26.21
5	 伊利甘	 1:26.62
8	 蹄纳洛斯	 1:27.30

赛事预览: 迅速暗影 上一场于1600米的二级赛中，虽从最外栏起跑，但斗志可嘉，跑获第4，

若今能发挥出那次的水平，有望争胜。 赌城独瞳 于一场1160米的短途赛事中，仅以微差而惜

败，若此次能保持良好状态，可再次扮演争胜主角。 阿利多德 和 伊利甘 均实力远高于上仗的

表现，于此场合皆有机会带来惊喜。

第  5 场	 8:20 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 3157	好伙伴	 Buddy Boy	 61.5	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 15.1%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
2	 022212	猴子拼图	 Monkey Puzzle	 60.5	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 J克沃	 14.0%
3	 661271	克拉克森	 Clarkson	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 塞奇	 18.6%
4	 314810	全球效应	 Global Impact	 59.5	 [	13]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 潘达浪	 8.9%
5	 025810	大笑威廉	 Laughing William	 59.5	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 道森	 0.0%
6	 100	冰霜龙吟	 Ice Dragon	 59	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.3%	 格雷	 10.6%
7	 476562	弗斯诺沃	 Fostinovo	 58.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 8.7%	 J维伦	 14.2%
8	 784689	火焰熔岩	 Lava Fire	 58.5	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
9	 336219	大暴风	 Storm Ahead	 58	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 布隆克	 6.8%
10	 753893	布鲁明顿	 Bloomington	 57.5	 [	 9]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.8%	 哈比卜	 11.1%
11	 326142	游戏玩家	 Gamer	 55	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 格雷	 10.6%
12	 368083	卡尼罗	 Carnelo	 53.5	 [	12]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.2%	 S奈都	 11.1%
13	 255034	再一起	 Together Again	 52	 [	 7]	 马里巴	 0.0%	 许忠克	 3.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	猴子拼图

	 3	 克拉克森

	 1	 好伙伴

	12	卡尼罗

2	 猴子拼图	 83%
9	 大暴风	 39%
3	 克拉克森	 23%
7	 弗斯诺沃	 22%
5	 大笑威廉	 21%

2	 猴子拼图	 53%
4	 全球效应	 33%
3	 克拉克森	 29%
5	 大笑威廉	 25%
7	 弗斯诺沃	 13%

2	 猴子拼图	 1:22.51
5	 大笑威廉	 1:22.54
12	卡尼罗	 1:22.55
10	布鲁明顿	 1:22.75
3	 克拉克森	 1:23.00

赛事预览: 猴子拼图 上仗力拼冲刺，最终以1.5个马位不敌“速驰者”，争得亚军，赛后导致现

评分有负2分的劣势，若此次能发挥上仗的水平，有机会扳回一城。 卡尼罗 与前驹在上仗中交

手过，均实力不分伯仲，若此番能克服排位不利，可扭转局势，转位为赢。 上仗已获胜的 克拉
克森 和近期已阉割的 好伙伴 均于此阵容中，可与群驹一斗，皆有望跻身前列。
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第  6 场	 8:55 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2400公尺
1	 143845	佐丹	 Jordan	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 泰利	 12.2%
2	 612833	称霸	 Corrupt	 59	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.1%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
3	 432832	道格小龙	 Douglas Dragon	 58.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.2%	 康尼	 8.9%
4	 366318	双重预言	 Dual Prophecy	 56.5	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 8.7%	 索玛	 14.7%
5	 772131	阿灵顿	 Arlington Action	 55	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
6	 588134	战争巨人	 Titans Of War	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 马勒	 10.4%
7	 967711	查巴尔	 Chabal	 53.5	 [	 4]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.8%	 哈比卜	 11.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	称霸

	 3	 道格小龙

	 6	 战争巨人

	 7	 查巴尔

6	 战争巨人	 50%
4	 双重预言	 43%
2	 称霸	 42%
3	 道格小龙	 25%
5	 阿灵顿	 16%

3	 道格小龙	 67%
7	 查巴尔	 50%
2	 称霸	 50%
5	 阿灵顿	 28%

5	 阿灵顿	 2:27.65
3	 道格小龙	 2:29.25
7	 查巴尔	 2:30.53
2	 称霸	 2:33.35
1	 佐丹	 2:35.64

赛事预览: 称霸 和 道格小龙 均在评分方面，具备一定的竞争力，且擅长于此赛道作战，皆有机

会拼入榜内。 战争巨人 近4仗皆于2000米赛程作战，均有相当不错的表现，今升级作战，有望

发挥出最佳水平，夺魁在即。 查巴尔 目前已蓄势待发，势必能奋战到底。

第  7 场	 9:35 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2400公尺
1	 117215	托雷特	 Teo Torriatte	 62	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图	 9.8%	 连斯利	 8.6%
2	 386334	皇家邀约	 Royal Invitation	 59	 [	 4]	 L拿波	 5.4%	 韦伯	 11.4%
3	 131150	珀勒乐园	 Poplar Park	 57	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 塞奇	 18.6%
4	 573518	主要劳动	 Key Worker	 56	 [	 3]	 董明朗	 8.7%	 佩迪格	 9.9%
5	 115830	拉瓦灯	 Lava Lamp	 55	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 克拉森	 10.8%
6	 227647	阿查里斯	 Azaleas For All	 54	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 布隆克	 6.8%
7	 856662	伊特纳山	 Mount Etna	 52	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 布隆克	 6.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	托雷特

	 2	 皇家邀约

	 3	 珀勒乐园

	 6	 阿查里斯

3	 珀勒乐园	 67%
1	 托雷特	 48%
5	 拉瓦灯	 42%
4	 主要劳动	 38%
2	 皇家邀约	 33%

3	 珀勒乐园	 100%
5	 拉瓦灯	 100%
6	 阿查里斯	 67%
1	 托雷特	 53%
7	 伊特纳山	 17%

1	 托雷特	 2:30.68
2	 皇家邀约	 2:32.07
7	 伊特纳山	 2:32.16
4	 主要劳动	 2:32.33
5	 拉瓦灯	 2:33.11

赛事预览: 托雷特 上个月在一场1800米的赛事中，被 皇家邀约 反超在前，输得可惜，今从良好

排位起步，有望为那次的失利一雪前耻。 珀勒乐园 于两场2400米的赛事中，保持着不败的记

录，此次能再次扮演争胜主角。 状态稳健的 阿查里斯 是此场不可忽视的主要竞争者。

第  8 场	 10:10 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 225040	苏满蹄	 Spumante Dolce	 60	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 15.1%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
2	 201212	盖缇斯	 Callmegetrix	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 泰利	 12.2%
3	 321211	奇索登	 Kisshoten	 59	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
4	 005411	米诺	 Minogue	 59	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 道森	 0.0%
5	 341234	牛仔动力	 Rodeo Drive	 59	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 泰利	 12.2%
6	 131896	再见维利	 Willy Meet Again	 59	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 何力奇	 13.6%
7	 361410	两步女王	 Twostep Queen	 59	 [	 9]	 蒙巴图	 9.8%	 格雷	 10.6%
8	 128636	希乌塔	 Ceuta	 59	 [	10]	 温尼可	 8.2%	 廖大卫	 7.9%
9	 435273	冰封奇缘	 Frozen Fantasy	 59	 [	 2]	 董明朗	 8.7%	 克拉森	 10.8%
10	 421644	雏菊琼斯	 Daisy Jones	 53	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	奇索登

	 2	 盖缇斯

	 5	 牛仔动力

	 4	 米诺

3	 奇索登	 83%
2	 盖缇斯	 67%
10	雏菊琼斯	 56%
4	 米诺	 50%
1	 苏满蹄	 44%

3	 奇索登	 67%
6	 再见维利	 67%
2	 盖缇斯	 59%
1	 苏满蹄	 56%
10	雏菊琼斯	 50%

3	 奇索登	 1:35.70
9	 冰封奇缘	 1:36.15
7	 两步女王	 1:36.70
8	 希乌塔	 1:36.84
1	 苏满蹄	 1:36.90

赛事预览: 来自同一马房的 盖缇斯 和 牛仔动力 在一场1450米的赛事中曾交手过，均实力不分

伯仲，于此场合再度交手，势必能竞争到底。 奇索登 于一场表列赛中获胜后，随后挑战一级赛

事，并跑获亚军，而实力也从中获得验证，此役仍是不容忽视的主要争胜分子。 同样于近期获

胜的 米诺，在目前的评分方面保持不变，具备一定的胜算。

第  9 场	 10:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 310	相信缘分	 Believe In Fate	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 索玛	 14.7%
2	 41	分八影	 Splittheeights	 59	 [	12]	 麦伟利	 15.1%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
3	 216	聪慧特雷	 Clever Trevor	 58.5	 [	 1]	 赛斯特	 11.5%	 麦德扣	 16.9%
4	 71059	唯舞独尊	 Can You Danse	 57.5	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 5.3%	 泰利	 12.2%
5	 760734	红钱	 Red Penny	 57	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.2%	 马奇特	 7.3%
6	 515522	安托尼欧	 Antonio Gaudi	 57	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 克拉森	 10.8%
7	 1075	罗米丽	 Romilly	 56.5	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 J维伦	 14.2%
8	 216046	预备冲	 Ready Set Fire	 56	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 布隆克	 6.8%
9	 310436	晚霞战士	 Sunset Warrior	 55	 [	 3]	 L拿波	 5.4%	 韦伯	 11.4%
10	 34321	静默冬夏	 Quiet Winter	 54.5	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 8.7%	 何力奇	 13.6%
11	 243232	间谍故事	 Spy Story	 53	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.8%	 格雷	 10.6%
12	 695507	第八帽	 Eight Hats	 52	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 马奇特	 7.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 2	分八影

	 6	 安托尼欧

	10	静默冬夏

	11	间谍故事

1	 相信缘分	 100%
4	 唯舞独尊	 100%
3	 聪慧特雷	 83%
8	 预备冲	 56%
10	静默冬夏	 56%

1	 相信缘分	 100%
4	 唯舞独尊	 100%
3	 聪慧特雷	 83%
11	间谍故事	 67%
10	静默冬夏	 56%

1	 相信缘分	 1:07.68
5	 红钱	 1:08.37
10	静默冬夏	 1:08.82
2	 分八影	 1:09.09
11	间谍故事	 1:09.20

赛事预览: 分八影 于1160米赛程的首战中，已渐露头角，并在上一场于此地同程的赛事中，取

得生涯首胜，返战此程游刃有余，再胜不奇。 安托尼欧 和 间谍故事 均有着稳健的状态，于此

级别具备一定的竞争力，皆有望跻身前列。

第 10 场	11:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 663020	巴曼枪手	 Dontshootthebarman	 65.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 宾达	 10.9%
2	 12434	顶级分部	 Top Division	 62	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 J维伦	 14.2%
3	 412340	二零二零	 Twentytwentyvision	 61	 [	 9]	 利哈巴	 7.0%	 J克沃	 14.0%
4	 13433	榕树风华	 Banyan	 60.5	 [	10]	 董明朗	 8.7%	 J维伦	 14.2%
5	 377995	盛产	 Abound	 60	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	 J克沃	 14.0%
6	 543776	奇亚卡哈	 Kia Kaha	 59	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
7	 103528	虎一	 One Tiger	 58.5	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.8%	 哈比卜	 11.1%
8	 482311	经典时尚	 Old Fashioned	 58	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 宾达	 10.9%
9	 498688	预言家	 Prophet	 56.5	 [	 7]	 梅修	 3.4%	 施平斯	 8.0%
10	 041263	一朵云	 Lonely As A Cloud	 55.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 道森	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	2	顶级分部

	 4	 榕树风华

	 3	 二零二零

	 8	 经典时尚

3	 二零二零	 67%
7	 虎一	 44%
8	 经典时尚	 33%
6	 奇亚卡哈	 33%
10	一朵云	 33%

4	 榕树风华	 50%
8	 经典时尚	 44%
2	 顶级分部	 44%
3	 二零二零	 40%
1	 巴曼枪手	 33%

1	 巴曼枪手	 0:56.27
6	 奇亚卡哈	 0:56.31
3	 二零二零	 0:56.65
5	 盛产	 0:56.74
4	 榕树风华	 0:56.87

赛事预览: 顶级分部 (第4名) 和来自同一马房的 榕树风华 (第3名) 在一场较高级别的1000米 

赛事中，均实力不分伯仲，前驹的状态飘忽不定，此次若能克服负顶磅劣势，可转位为赢。 

二零二零 上仗的表现欠理想，但情有可原，凭借在此之前有过稳健的状态，今重新佩戴眼罩

上阵，有望反弹取胜。 经典时尚 实力不俗，有机会上演帽子戏法，值得关注。
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